LV BETLICEAEY DT I B EIIFY

\/)Ildllcan

Submitted To: Date: July 8, 2019
Project:
Yonkers Public Schools PS 15 - Roaf Replacement
One Larkin Center
PCO #: A (Lightning Protection Scope
Yonkers, NY 10701 Change) - Revision 3

(914)376-8008 F: (914)376-8620 Revision: 3

Description of Sale: Change in scope of work for lightning protection installation

1. Remove the existing roof top lightning protection system where new roofing will be applied..

. Safe off the existing down leads which will be reused for the reinstall off lightning protection system.
. Provide and install new aluminum LP equipment.

. Install aluminum ridge and roof top perimeter air terminal locations at intervals of 20',

. Install existing or if requires, new roof top equipment (HVAC, fans, ladders, etc.) air terminals.

. Install required aluminum roof top cenductors and cable fasteners.

. Install all bonds required by code (vent pipes, drain pipes, fans, etc.).

. Provide and install new through roof connectors.

9. Connect the reinstalled roof top lightning protection system to the existing down leads.

10. All UL Lightning Protection System will be installed in accordance with ULS6A, LPI-175 and NFPA780 standard
codes.

0o~ swWN

Unit # Units Price Total
GC Labor:
Revised Subcontractor's Price LS 1% 38610.00 $ 30,000.00
03 - $ -
GC Total § 30,000.00
Lightning Protection Allowance Credit $ (25,013.00)
Subtotal Change Order $ 4,987.00
Overhead 10% $ 498.70
Subtotal $ 5,485.70
Profit 10% $ 548.57
Insurance $ 174.55
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER $ 6,208.82
Exclusions:

1. A UL Certificate.
2. New down leads and grounding system.
3. Any required resistance tests.

Thank you for your time.

Proposal prepared by: Boguslaw Kisies
Boguslaw Kiwior, Project Estimator

Acceptance of Proposal:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are hereby accepted. You are
authorized to do the work as specified. Any deviation from the scope of work
itemized above will require at written revised estimate prior to completion.

Signature  ~—— },_/6 Date g ‘7’ 8- 2019
Print N e RELEEL , M.

Page 1 of 1



DMNIIcory

-~ Construction Corporation
Submitted To: Date: March 25, 2019
Project: Paideia School 15 - Roof
Yonkers Public Schools Replacement
One Larkin Center Yonkers Public Schools
PCO #: B (Removal and reinstallation
Yonkers, NY 10701 of ductwork)
(914)376-8008 F:(914)376-8620 Revision: Original

Description of Sale: Removal and reinstallation of the existing ductwork as required for the installation of a new
roof system.

Unit # Units Price Total
Subcontractor's Price LS 1% 877545 % 8,775.45
0% - $ -
GC Total $ 8,775.45
Overhead 10% $ 877.55
Subtotal $ 9,653.00
Profit 10% $ 965.30
Subtotal Change Order $ 10,618.29
Insurance $ 371.64
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER $ 10,989.93

Exclusions:

1. A UL Certificate.

2. New down leads and grounding system.
3. Any required resistance tests.

Thank you for your time.

Proposal prepared by: Beguitew Kinior
Boguslaw Kiwior, Project Estimator

Acceptance of Proposal:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are hereby accepted. You are
authorized to do the work as specified. Any deviation from the scope of work
itemized above will require at written revised estimate prior to completion.

Signature C//E%H/ Date O ?-' P3-20/9

Print . 2 Bifcpzp

Page 1 of 1



